Outside Alabama Results by Category

CALLSIGN
KOEU
N4PN
WOBH
w2yc
WAOMHJ
N3KN
AA1TKS
K4BAI/M

KC6ZHC

W2LHL
W1END
WB8JUI
WB2ABD
WA1TO
W8wWvu
WA4EIP
WB4FSF
K8lJ
WA2vVQV
W4TDB
AF4Z
K8VFR
Ww4cCcC
KA9JAC
NIOXU
K3TW

K4EJ
NF4A
WOAEM
N3KR
WOJPL
K4BK
K40D
N5YE
ACOW
WO4D
W2UDT
WA4VAN
K4JAF
WA40SD
ADSWI
K4GM

K8BB

WT7TAX
WA1VKO
K4GOP
AB2I0/M

K5UV

K1Qw
N2WN

VE3GSI

LOC
IL
GA
KS
NJ
NE
PA
ME
GA

CA

NJ
NH
OH
NY
MA
MI
FL
FL
KY
DE
TN
FL
MI
NC
Wi
IL
MD

FL
FL
Wi
PA
MO
FL
GA
LA
MN
FL
NJ
KY
FL
TN
AR
VA

MI

WA
NH
FL
NJ

OK
MA
TN

CATEGORY cwQ CwM
SOHP MIX 71 42
SOHP MIX 49 30
SOHP MIX 36 24
SOHP MIX 32 24
SOHP MIX 21 15
SOHP MIX 11 11
SOHP MIX 7 7
SOHP MIX 4 4
SOHP CW 5 1
SOLP CW 79 47
SOLP CW 46 35
SOLP CW 40 25
SOLP CW 34 23
SOLP CW 29 21
SOLP CW 20 15
SOLP CW 17 14
SOLP CW 11 10
SOLP CW 11 10
SOLP CW 10 10
SOLP CW 10 9
SOLP CW 9 7
SOLP CW 7 6
SOLP CW 6 6
SOLP CW 6 6
SOLP CW 3 3
SOLP CW 2 2
SOLP MIX 41 25
SOLP MIX 20 14
SOLP MIX 32 22
SOLP MIX 28 22
SOLP MIX 19 13
SOLP MIX 24 16
SOLP MIX 5 4
SOLP MIX 6 5
SOLP MIX 12 10
SOLP MIX 6 4
SOLP MIX 11 9
SOLP MIX 9 8
SOLP MIX 1 1
SOLP MIX 8 7
SOLP MIX 3 3
SOLP MIX 5 5
MSLP MIX 23 16
SOLP PH

SOLP PH

SOLP PH

SOLP PH

SOQRP CW 27 20
SOQRP CW 10 10
SOQRP CW 11 9

VE-ONT SOLP CW 46 26

TCW SSBQ SSBM TSSB PWR
5964 28 21 588 1

2940 76 28 2128 1
1728 24 16 384 1
1536 11 11 121 1
630 7 7 49 1
242 10 8 80 1
98 7 7 49 1
32 5 5 25 1
10 1
7426 1.5
3220 1.5
2000 1.5
1564 1.5
1218 1.5
600 1.5
476 1.5
220 1.5
220 1.5
200 1.5
180 1.5
126 1.5
84 1.5
72 1.5
72 1.5
18 1.5
8 1.5
2050 64 26 1664 1.5
560 51 22 1122 1.5
1408 8 7 56 1.5
1232 3 3 9 1.5
494 35 21 735 1.5
768 7 7 49 1.5
40 33 21 693 1.5
60 17 14 238 1.5
240 8 6 48 1.5
48 13 13 169 1.5
198 1 1 1 1.5
144 3 4 12 1.5
2 11 11 121 1.5
112 1 1 1 1.5
18 8 8 64 1.5
50 6 5 30 1.5

736 11 10 110 1.5

7 6 42 1.5
6 6 36 1.5
5 5 25 1.5
2 2 4 1.5
1080 3
200 3
198 3
2392 1.5

TOTAL CLUB
6,552.0
5,068.0
2,112.0
1,657.0 Frankfort Radio Club
679.0 MINNESOTA Wireless Assn
322.0 Frankfort Radio Club
147.0
57.0 South East Contest Club

10.0

11,139.0
4,830.0 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
3,000.0
2,346.0 Western NY Contest Club
1,827.0 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
900.0
714.0 Florida Contest Group
330.0
330.0
300.0
270.0
189.0
126.0
108.0
108.0 Northeast Wisconsin DX Assn
27.0
12.0

5,571.0 Florida Contest Group
2,423.0 Florida Contest Group
2,196.0
1,861.5 Frankfort Radio Club
1,843.5
1,225.5
1,099.5 South East Contest Club
447.0
432.0 Mn Wireless Assn
325.5 Florida Contest Group
298.5
234.0
184.5 Florida Contest Group
169.5 Tennesse Contest Club
123.0
120.0 Potomac Valley Radio Club

1,269.0 Mad River Radio Club

63.0
54.0
37.5
6.0 Frankfort Radio Club

3,240.0

600.0 WARS
594.0 Tennesse Contest Club

3,588.0



CALLSIGN
VE2AWR

VA3IX
VA2SG

VE3BCS
VE5BF

VE3RKM

RK2FWA

RV6YK
DK20Y

DLEKVA
cu2JT

UA3AGW

Results by State

CALLSIGN
ADSWI

KC6ZHC

WA2vQV

K4EJ
NF4A
K4BK
WA4EIP
WB4FSF
WO4D
AF4Z
K4JAF
K4GOP

N4PN
K40D
K4BAI/M

KOEU
NIOXU

WOBH

K8lJ
WA4VAN

N5YE

WA1TO
K1Qw

K3TW

AA1KS

LOC CATEGORY
VE-SK SOLP CW
VE ONT SOLP MIX
VE-QC  SOLP MIX
VE-SK SOLP PH
VE-SK SOLP PH
VE-ONT SOQRP CW
UA2 MSHP-MIX
EUR RUS! SOHP CW
DK2 SOHP CW
DK6 SOLP CW
Cu SOLP CW
UA3 SOLP MIX

LOC
AR

CA

DE

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

GA
GA
GA

IL
IL

KS

KY
KY

LA

MA
MA

MD

ME

CATEGORY
SOLP CW

SOHP CW

SOLP CW

SOLP MIX
SOLP MIX
SOLP MIX
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP MIX
SOLP CW
SOLP MIX
SOLP PH

SOHP MIX
SOLP MIX
SOHP MIX

SOHP MIX
SOLP CW

SOHP MIX

SOLP CW
SOLP MIX

SOLP MIX

SOLP CW
SOQRP CW

SOLP CW

SOHP MIX

CwWQ CWM TCW SSBQ SSBM TSSB PWR

18 9
10 7
4 4
6 5
69 47
40 30
14 7
2 2
32 21
15 13

CWQ CWM
3 3
5 1
10 10
41 25
20 14
24 16
17 14
11 10
6 4
9 7
1 1
49 30
5 4
4 4
71 42
3 3
36 24
11 10
9 8
6 5
29 21
10 10
2 2
7 7

324

140
32

60

6486

2400

196

1344

390

TCW
18

10

200

2050
560
768
476
220

48
126

2940
40
32

5964
18

1728

220
144

60

1218
200

98

18
4

8
8

SSBQ SSBM TSSB PWR

8

64
51

13

76

33

28

24

17

8

26
22

13

28

21

21

16

14

234
16

56
48

49

12

64

1664
1122
49
169

121
25

2128
693
25

588

384

12

238

49

1.5

1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5

3

1.5
1.5

1.5

1.5

1

1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1
1.5
1

1
1.5

1

1.5
1.5

1.5

1.5
3

1.5

1

TOTAL CLUB
486.0

561.0
72.0 Contest Club DU Quebec

84.0
72.0

180.0 Contest Club Ontario

6,535.0 UA2 Contest Club

2,400.0
196.0

12.0
2,016.0

603.0

TOTAL CLUB
123.0

10.0
300.0

5,571.0 Florida Contest Group
2,523.0 Florida Contest Group
1,225.5
714.0 Florida Contest Group
330.0
325.5 Florida Contest Group
189.0
184.5 Florida Contest Group
37.5

5,068.0
1,099.5 South East Contest Club
57.0 South East Contest Club

6,552.0
27.0

2,112.0

330.0
234.0

447.0

1,827.0 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
600.0 WARS

12.0

147.0



CALLSIGN LOC CATEGORY cCwQ CWM TCW SSBQ SSBM TSSB PWR TOTAL CLUB

K8BB Mi MSLP MIX 23 16 736 1" 10 110 1.5 1,269.0 Mad River Radio Club
wswvu MI SOLP CW 20 15 600 1.5 900.0

K8VFR MI SOLP CW 7 6 84 1.5 126.0

ACOW MN SOLP MIX 12 10 240 8 6 48 1.5 432.0 Mn Wireless Assn

WOJPL MO SOLP MIX 19 13 494 35 21 735 1.5 1,843.5

w4cCcC NC SOLP CW 6 6 72 1.5 108.0

WAOMHJ NE SOHP MIX 21 15 630 7 7 49 1 679.0 MINNESOTA Wireless Assn
W1END NH SOLP CW 46 35 3220 15 4,830.0 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
WA1VKO NH SOLP PH 6 6 36 1.5 54.0

W2LHL NJ SOLP CW 79 47 7426 1.5 11,139.0

w2YCc NJ SOHP MIX 32 24 1536 11 11 121 1 1,657.0 Frankfort Radio Club
W2UDT NJ SOLP MIX 11 9 198 1 1 1 1.5 298.5

AB2I0/M NJ SOLP PH 2 2 4 1.5 6.0 Frankfort Radio Club
WB2ABD NY SOLP CW 34 23 1564 15 2,346.0 Western NY Contest Club
WB8JUI OH SOLP CW 40 25 2000 1.5 3,000.0

K5UV OK SOQRP CW 27 20 1080 3 3,240.0

N3KR PA SOLP MIX 28 22 1232 3 3 9 1.5 1,861.5 Frankfort Radio Club

N3KN PA SOHP MIX 11 11 242 10 8 80 1 322.0 Frankfort Radio Club

N2WN TN SOQRP CW 11 9 198 3 594.0 Tennesse Contest Club
W4TDB TN SOLP CW 10 9 180 1.5 270.0

WA40SD TN SOLP MIX 8 7 112 1 1 1 15 169.5 Tennesse Contest Club
K4GM VA SOLP MIX 5 5 50 6 5 30 1.5 120.0 Potomac Valley Radio Club
W7TAX WA SOLP PH 7 6 42 1.5 63.0

WO9AEM WI SOLP MIX 32 22 1408 8 7 56 1.5 2,196.0

KA9JAC WI SOLP CW 6 6 72 1.5 108.0 Northeast Wisconsin DX Assn

Alabama Results by Category

CALLSIGN LOC CATEGORY cwQ CWM TCW SSBQ SSBM TSSB PWR TOTAL CLUB

KN4Y/M AL-TOTAL MobSO NO D-CW 232 137 63568 1.5 95,352.0 Florida Contest Group
K4BAI/M AL-TOTAL MobSO NO D-CW 262 117 61308 1.5 91,962.0 South East Contest Club
KB4ET/M  AL-TOTAL MobSO NO D-PH 59 54 3186 1.5 4,779.0 Florida Contest Group
NY4N/M AL-TOTAL MobSO w/D CW 493 374 368764 1.5 553,146.0 Tennessee Contest Group
KC4HW/M  AL-TOTAL MobSO w/D CW 211 164 69208 1.5 103,812.0 Florida Contest Group
K4ZGB AL-TUS SOHP MIX 211 59 24898 338 68 22984 1 47,882.0

WA4NTI AL-CAL SOHP MIX 174 55 19140 178 59 10502 1 29,642.0 South East Contest Club
KI4ACW AL-TPA  SOHP PH 246 79 19434 1 19,434.0

AB4EJ AL-TUS SOHP PH 72 37 2664 1 2,664.0

K4SAV AL-MOR SOLP CW 231 69 31878 1.5  47,817.0 South East Contest Club

K4HAL AL-ETO SOLP CW 259 58 30044 1.5  45,066.0



CALLSIGN
N4JF
WA4CQG
KF4ZLU
WA4BAI
AB4HR

KC40R
N4FBI
KE3Y
K4RKN
WA4ATK
WR4Y

WA4LEE
WA4AP

LOC
AL-JEF
AL-LEE
AL-STC
AL-DEK
AL-JEF

AL-CHE
AL-CAL
AL-MAD
AL-MOB
AL-JEF
AL-WAL

AL-LEE
AL-MTG

CATEGORY
SOLP MIX
SOLP MIX
SOLP MIX
SOLP MIX
SOLP MIX

SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOQRP CW
MMLP PH

MSLP PH
MSLP PH

Alabama Mobiles

CALLSIGN
KN4Y/M
KN4Y/M
KN4Y/M
KN4Y/M
KN4Y/M
KN4Y/M
KN4Y/M
KN4Y/M

K4BAI/M
K4BAI/M
K4BAI/M
K4BAI/M
K4BAI/M
K4BAI/M

KB4ET/M
KB4ET/M
KB4ET/M
KB4ET/M
KB4ET/M
KB4ET/M
KB4ET/M
KB4ET/M

NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M

STATE

AL-BUL
AL-COF
AL-COV
AL-CRE
AL-GEN
AL-HOU
AL-PIK

AL-TOTAL MobSO NO D-CW

AL-BAR
AL-HEN
AL-LEE

AL-MAC
AL-RUS

AL-TOTAL MobSO NO D-CW

AL-BUT
AL-CON
AL-COF
AL-COV
AL-CRE
AL-ESC
AL-GEN

CATEGORY

MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW

MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW
MobSO NO D-CW

MobSO NO D-PH
MobSO NO D-PH
MobSO NO D-PH
MobSO NO D-PH
MobSO NO D-PH
MobSO NO D-PH
MobSO NO D-PH

AL-TOTAL MobSO NO D-PH

AL-AUT
AL-BLO
AL-CHI

AL-COL
AL-CUL
AL-DLS
AL-ELM
AL-FAY
AL-FRA
AL-GRE
AL-HAL
AL-JEF

AL-LAM
AL-LAU

AL-LAW

MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW

CwWQ CWM TCW SSBQ SSBM TSSB PWR

306
127
1
15
2

28

cwQ CWM TCW SSBQ SSBM TSSB OWE

26
33
26
39
32
38
38
232

73
23
61
10
95
262

36
12
22
18
14
37
24
17
15
33
23
24
16

15

87 53244
49 12446
1 2
12 360
1 4
15 840

19
22
19
19
20
19
19
137 63568
35
13
28
7
34

117 61308

27

18
14
12
25
17
15
10
22
17
16
14

13

144
109
99
59
50

186

28

28
6

225

262
167

[$ e I NG

13
59

66
39
42
34
27

48

26

24
6

55

72
59

N
3o ro

11
54

9504
4251
4158
2006
1350

8928
728

672
36

12375

18864
9853

3186

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

3

1.5

1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

TOTAL
94,122.0
25,045.5

6,240.0

3,549.0

2,031.0

13,392.0
1,092.0
1,008.0

54.0
2,520.0
18,562.5

28,296.0
14,779.5

TOTAL

95,352.0

91,962.0

4,779.0

CLUB

East Alabama Radio Club
Montgomery ARC

CLUB

Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group

South East Contest Club
South East Contest Club
South East Contest Club
South East Contest Club
South East Contest Club
South East Contest Club

Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group

Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group



CALLSIGN
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M
NY4N/M

KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M
KC4HW/M

LOC
AL-MAR
AL-MRN
AL-PER
AL-PIC
AL-SBY
AL-TUS
AL-WAL
AL-WIN

CATEGORY

MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW

AL-TOTAL MobSO w/D CW

AL-CHO
AL-CLK
AL-DLS
AL-GEN
AL-HAL
AL-HOU
AL-LOW
AL-MAR
AL-MON
AL-PER
AL-SUM
AL-WAS
AL-WIL

MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW
MobSO w/D CW

AL-TOTAL MobSO w/D CW

CwWQ CWM TCW SSBQ SSBM TSSB PWR

24
26
23
18
23
39
11
15
493

22
17
8
22
13
18
11
10
13
12
21
12
32
21

20
19
16
17
18
27
10
12
374 368764

13
11
8
14
12
17
9
9
11
10
18
9
23

164 69208

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

TOTAL CLUB
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
Tennessee Contest Group
553,146.0 Tennessee Contest Group

Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
Florida Contest Group
103,812.0 Florida Contest Group



